
Derbyshire County Championships, 2016 

 

Arc, Matlock.  Session 1.     20th February. 

 

EVENT 101 Boys 10/14 Yrs 100m Butterfly HEATS      
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Liam Dawson 02/05/05 Ripley   1:23.02   199     38.65 
2. Samuel Prince 27/01/05 Buxton   1:33.69   138     43.43 
3. Jake Hotham 19/12/05 Chesterfield   1:34.65   134     42.76 
4. Isaac Caddy 24/02/05 Ripley   1:36.89   125     45.33 
5. James Wright 28/08/05 Ilkeston   1:37.33   123     42.96 
6. Toby Woods 24/09/05 Dronfield   1:39.85   114     44.70 
 Sebastian Lee 22/02/06 Co Derby DQ SL  1L      

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Samuel Brookes 17/02/04 BelperMarlin   1:16.36   255     35.28 
2. Brandon Hotham 06/01/04 Chesterfield   1:16.74   252  - 
3. Samual Nicholls 08/07/04 Chesterfield   1:20.80   215     37.36 
4. Zane Poulton 08/09/04 DerbyPhoenix   1:22.04   206     38.81 
5. Nat Miller-Walters 21/06/04 Co Derby   1:22.85   200     39.48 
6. Tobey Baker 07/01/04 Chesterfield   1:25.35   183     39.95 
7. Harrison Casey 03/01/04 Eckington   1:27.20   171     40.23 
8. James Walker 06/04/04 Co Derby   1:27.34   171  - 
9. Joel Tannahill 18/04/04 Ripley   1:34.38   135     44.41 

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Bradley Evans 11/02/03 Long Eaton   1:16.99   249     34.19 
2. Joe Bagley 21/09/03 Swadlincote   1:19.35   228     35.98 
3. Adam Banks 29/09/03 Etwall   1:19.93   223     37.64 
4. Harvey Sands 22/05/03 Eckington   1:22.38   203     37.50 
5. Dean Smith 16/08/03 BelperMarlin   1:24.46   189     40.92 
6. George Edwards 02/11/03 Chesterfield   1:24.64   187     39.49 
  Jason Mejia 04/07/03 Chesterfield  DNF      

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Ethan Billinge 22/01/02 Co Derby   1:10.08   331     32.69 
2. Casper Raynard 08/06/02 BelperMarlin   1:10.36   327     33.67 
3. Joel Muir 22/04/02 Co Derby   1:12.15   303     32.59 
4. Thomas Wyatt 24/02/02 DerbyPhoenix   1:15.29   266     34.27 
5. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin   1:16.70   252     34.71 
6. Benjamin Wells 15/09/02 Swadlincote   1:20.31   219     37.11 
 
 
 

EVENT 102 Girls 10/14 Yrs 200m Backstroke     
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Amber Downham 26/01/05 Chesterfield   2:41.06   405     37.20  1:18.15  2:00.13 
2. Sarah Holmes 05/03/05 Rykneld   2:55.85   311     41.31  1:26.84  2:13.32 
3. Alice Earl 07/11/05 Dronfield   3:01.33   284     41.08  1:26.71  2:16.26 
4. Elizabeth Murray 20/06/05 Chesterfield   3:01.68   282     42.19  1:28.50  2:15.80 
5. Alexia West 05/06/05 Co Derby   3:03.08   276     42.63  1:29.89  2:18.23 
6. Poppy Mead 07/05/05 DerbyPhoenix   3:04.98   267     43.46  1:30.54  2:18.80 
7. Betty Cresswell 23/12/05 DerbyPhoenix   3:05.93   263     42.09  1:28.27  2:17.75 
8. Jasmine Shearer 06/04/05 Glossop   3:09.39   249     43.82  1:32.49  2:22.09 
9. Ziyenne Shanker 23/05/05 Co Derby   3:10.10   246     45.57  1:34.29  2:24.26 
10. Sophie Busby 18/02/06 DerbyPhoenix   3:12.75   236     44.88  1:33.93  2:24.19 
11. Grace Fuller 25/01/06 Co Derby   3:13.25   234     46.46  1:37.45  2:28.25 
12. Sophie Wells 31/10/05 Co Derby   3:16.04   224     45.67  1:36.79  2:28.06 
13. Jessica Martin 28/07/05 DerbyPhoenix   3:16.05   224     46.38  1:36.53  2:27.14 
14. Sophie Hotchkiss 10/12/05 Etwall   3:16.27     
15. Olivia Parkes 13/05/06 DerbyPhoenix   3:33.02   175     48.40  1:43.10  2:40.10 
 Leah Burgin-Rawson 12/03/05 Ilkeston  DQ T  1L        
  Delainey Cotton 24/05/05 Co Derby  DQ T  3L        
  Phoebe Golton 24/01/05 Long Eaton  DQ T  3L        
  Gracie Shepherd 31/03/05 Rykneld  DQ T  5L        
  Jessica Grace 28/12/05 Co Derby  DQ T  6L        

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Laini Cooper 23/01/04 Chesterfield   2:39.02   421     37.66  1:19.14  2:00.09 
2. Mya Watt 25/02/04 Co Derby   2:42.65   393     37.62  1:19.02  2:01.56 
3. Isobelle Moore 09/09/04 Chesterfield   2:43.56   387     39.55  1:21.88  2:04.38 
4. Isabel Purgavie 20/06/04 DerbyPhoenix   2:44.06   383     39.23  1:20.64  2:02.88 
5. Harmony Torrington 20/04/04 Long Eaton   2:45.62   373     38.39  1:20.15  2:03.33 
6. Sophie Baker 21/07/04 Chesterfield   2:47.45   360     40.74  1:23.95  2:06.25 
7. Lorna Straw 12/01/04 DerbyPhoenix   2:48.83   352     38.70  1:21.65  2:05.81 
8. Harriet Bebbington 11/07/04 Long Eaton   2:49.64   347     38.26  1:21.16  2:06.44 
9. Constance Vanes 31/05/04 Co Derby   2:51.02   338     41.33  1:24.68  2:08.42 
10. Gabriella Robinson 25/11/04 Co Derby   2:53.08   326     41.57  1:26.24  2:10.86 
11. Lucy Cadden 29/10/04 Swadlincote   2:58.80   296     41.65  1:27.44  2:14.97 
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12 Yrs Age Group - Cont 
 
12. Phoebe Barden 17/10/04 BelperMarlin   3:02.28   279     41.90  1:29.24  2:17.18 
13. Rhiannon Foster 15/09/04 Buxton   3:03.09   276     45.04  1:32.14  2:19.73 
14. Aimee Boucherat 21/08/04 Co Derby   3:06.80   260     43.89  1:32.36  2:22.22 
15. Jolie Baker 22/06/04 BelperMarlin   3:08.38   253     44.33  1:33.78  2:23.17 
  Alice Proudler 09/07/04 Etwall  DQ T  4L        
  Madeline Dawkins Smith 23/11/04 Swadlincote  DQ T  6L        

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Mia Slevin 02/04/03 Etwall   2:20.04   617     33.47  1:08.61  1:44.39 
2. Hollie Lynch 23/10/03 DerbyPhoenix   2:35.29   452     35.69  1:15.41  1:55.69 
3. Lara Salt 01/04/03 Chesterfield   2:45.30   375     37.49  1:19.76  2:03.62 
4. Rhiannon Clark 21/03/03 Swadlincote   2:45.43   374     37.63  1:22.17  2:08.13 
5. Chloe Pearson 22/06/03 Long Eaton   2:49.21   349     38.72  1:21.09  2:04.87 
6. Amelia Hibbs 19/08/03 Co Derby   2:49.36   348     40.20  1:23.90  2:07.95 
7. Caitlin Oram 20/08/03 BelperMarlin   2:50.97   339     40.23  1:24.42  2:08.99 
8. Isabella Askham 22/01/03 Long Eaton   2:53.27   325     40.85  1:25.01  2:09.63 
9. Rebecca Ellis 31/01/03 BelperMarlin   2:53.69   323     40.58  1:24.74  2:11.53 
10. Alisha Hurrell 10/08/03 Rykneld   2:55.98   311     41.88  1:26.54  2:12.35 
11. Cerys Alton-Shardlow 31/07/03 Co Derby   3:02.86   277     44.81  1:32.42  2:19.73 
12. Libby Kelly 24/09/03 Co Derby   3:06.56   261     42.36  1:30.16  2:19.10 
  Nadia Williams 08/03/03 Co Derby  DQ T  1L        

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Alesia Sollaku 04/01/02 Long Eaton   2:25.33   552     33.54  1:09.45  1:47.19 
2. Molly Cooper 25/06/02 Co Derby   2:28.92   513     34.02  1:11.46  1:50.53 
3. Sophie Yendell 06/04/02 Co Derby   2:29.57   506     33.84  1:12.26  1:51.41 
4. Naomi Dilley 01/11/02 Long Eaton   2:36.19   444     36.04  1:15.72  1:56.42 
5. Lauren Clark 16/09/02 Co Derby   2:36.63   441     35.78  1:15.72  1:57.04 
6. Chloe Foster 24/11/02 Buxton   2:37.24   435     38.01  1:18.24  1:58.38 
7. Isobel Foster 08/09/02 Co Derby   2:38.57   425     37.57  1:17.62  1:58.26 
8. Lana Dilks 31/05/02 Long Eaton   2:39.14   420     38.43  1:18.97  2:00.07 
9. Abbie Hulbert 27/10/02 Co Derby   2:40.61   409     38.12  1:18.63  1:59.79 
10. Emily Whitfield 08/09/02 Etwall   2:41.17   404     37.20  1:18.49  2:00.54 
11. Aine O'Regan 14/05/02 Long Eaton   2:41.85   399     37.79  1:18.74  2:00.88 
12. Rhiannon Owen 08/12/02 Co Derby   2:43.69   386     38.43  1:20.08  2:02.54 
13. Catherine Hoyland 16/02/02 Rykneld   2:52.06   332     38.25  1:21.87  2:06.56 
14. Zara Knowles 01/10/02 Etwall   2:56.81   306     40.54  1:25.01  2:11.04 
15. Emily Nicholls 10/12/02 Chesterfield   3:01.33   284     42.61  1:29.48  2:16.02 
  Rebecca Beech 27/02/02 Long Eaton  DQ T  6L        
  Lucy Rantzen 28/10/02 BelperMarlin  DQ T  7L        

 
 
EVENT 103 Boys 10/14 Yrs 50m Backstroke HEATS       
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nicholas Skinner 19/02/06 Co Derby     36.71   221  
2. Lewis Brown 24/09/05 Ilkeston     36.81   219  
3. Liam Dawson 02/05/05 Ripley     38.72   188  
4. Jake Hotham 19/12/05 Chesterfield     38.98   185  
4. Kian Mills 21/01/05 Rykneld     38.98   185  
6. Patrick Welsh 06/05/05 DerbyPhoenix     39.32   180  
7. Isaac Caddy 24/02/05 Ripley     40.09   170  
8. Malachy Watt 02/06/06 Etwall     40.82   161  
9. Albert Jackson 06/09/05 BelperMarlin     41.14   157  
10. Joshua Saddington 11/07/06 Swadlincote     41.65   151  
11. Connor Thorpe 14/01/05 Eckington     41.69   151  
12. Samuel Prince 27/01/05 Buxton     41.92   148  
13. Sebastian Lee 22/02/06 Co Derby     42.32   144  
14. James Wright 28/08/05 Ilkeston     42.51   142  
15. Callum Sorrell-Wornes 29/01/05 Chesterfield     42.58   142  
16. Louis Ecob 06/03/06 Buxton     42.85   139  
17. Toby Woods 24/09/05 Dronfield     43.06   137  
18. Ben Atkinson 22/09/05 Co Derby     43.37   134  
19. Michael Wilson 06/03/06 Dronfield     43.67   131  
20. Reuben Mason 16/02/05 Co Derby     43.83   130  
21. Oliver Makepeace 25/10/05 Etwall     43.92   129  
22. Jay Kelly 03/08/05 DerbyPhoenix     44.24   126  
23. Frederick Buckingham 19/06/06 Long Eaton     44.46   124  
24. Oscar Hardy 20/06/05 Eckington     44.64   123  
25. Joelen Fox 23/01/06 Dronfield     44.97   120  
26. Alex Dissington 04/05/05 Swadlincote     45.88   113  
27. Phoenix Muir 28/08/05 Co Derby     46.03   112  
28. Kristian Beaty 03/07/06 Glossop     46.17   111  
29. George Whittle 17/09/06 Ripley     46.25   110  
30. Daniel Roberts 04/02/05 Chesterfield     46.66   107  
31. George Preston 06/12/05 Etwall     46.83   106  
32. Philip Lamb 01/05/06 BelperMarlin     46.98   105  
33. George Euston 14/06/05 Co Derby     47.10   104  
34. Archie Heron 18/09/06 Co Derby     47.12   104  
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10/11 Yrs Age Group - Cont  
 
35. Adam Brindle 21/01/06 Dronfield     48.26   97  
36. Rory Batchelor 10/04/05 Long Eaton     48.32   97  
37. William Baxter 18/03/05 Long Eaton     49.51   90  
38. Jack Simkin 15/04/05 Swadlincote     49.59   89  
39. Lucas Bennett 15/12/05 Matlock     52.41   76  
  Aaron Johnson 26/03/06 Co Derby  DNC     
  Tom Hodder 01/02/06 Co Derby  DQ T  1L     
  Daniel Ellis 04/05/05 Rykneld  DQ T  1L     
 

12 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jacob Whittle 25/09/04 Ripley     33.09   302  
2. John-Petre Vassilev-Ne 18/02/04 Co Derby     34.73   261  
3. Samuel Brookes 17/02/04 BelperMarlin     35.47   245  
4. Thomas Brompton 15/08/04 Co Derby     36.86   219  
5. James Walker 06/04/04 Co Derby     37.21   212  
6. Zane Poulton 08/09/04 DerbyPhoenix     37.42   209  
7. Samual Nicholls 08/07/04 Chesterfield     38.61   190  
8. Max Morris 24/01/04 Co Derby     38.75   188  
9. Luca Tramontano 25/05/04 Rykneld     39.62   176  
9. Harvey Box 01/10/04 Co Derby     39.62   176  
11. Nat Miller-Walters 21/06/04 Co Derby     40.51   165  
12. Sam Fitzhugh 23/07/04 DerbyPhoenix     41.55   152  
13. Edward Archer 24/06/04 Ashbourne     42.11   146  
14. Charlie Outram 10/11/04 BelperMarlin     43.46   133  
15. Luke Witten 21/08/04 Long Eaton     43.86   130  
16. Ryan Kirk 15/06/04 Ilkeston     44.56   123  
17. George Buckingham 10/12/04 Long Eaton     44.71   122  
18. Joseph Searby 13/01/04 Long Eaton     45.11   119  
19. Benjamin Tipping 18/06/04 Long Eaton     45.22   118  
  Daniel Parkes 02/03/04 DerbyPhoenix  DQ FI          
 

13 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Danny Skinner 22/04/03 Co Derby     31.70   344  
2. Bradley Evans 11/02/03 Long Eaton     33.95   280  
3. Joe Bagley 21/09/03 Swadlincote     34.83   259  
4. Dean Smith 16/08/03 BelperMarlin     35.93   236  
5. Donal Hay 29/12/03 Co Derby     36.43   226  
6. Harvey Sands 22/05/03 Eckington     36.62   223  
7. Samuel Littler 05/09/03 Etwall     36.70   221  
8. Kynan Wong 18/06/03 Ilkeston     36.72   221  
9. Benjamin Vernon 27/08/03 DerbyPhoenix     38.69   189  
10. Howie Barden 10/03/03 BelperMarlin     38.83   187  
11. Jack Hawksworth 15/01/03 Swadlincote     39.15   182  
12. Corran Parsons 02/05/03 Chesterfield     39.32   180  
13. Morgan Buxton 05/12/03 Ripley     39.59   176  
14. Alexander Holt 06/09/03 DerbyPhoenix     39.70   175  
15. Jacob Atkinson 17/08/03 Co Derby     40.18   169  
16. Mackenzie King 25/10/03 Co Derby     40.28   167  
17. Joseph Simkin 20/12/03 Swadlincote     41.40   154  

 
14 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ethan Billinge 22/01/02 Co Derby     32.23   327  
2. Joel Muir 22/04/02 Co Derby     32.25   327  
3. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin     32.63   315  
4. Thomas Wyatt 24/02/02 DerbyPhoenix     33.60   289  
5. Benjamin Wells 15/09/02 Swadlincote     35.06   254  
6. Iain Macpherson 13/08/02 Co Derby     35.88   237  
7. Henry Francis 19/12/02 Co Derby     36.05   234  
8. Ryan Horobin 26/11/02 BelperMarlin     36.33   228  
9. Evan-Ross Coggins 25/03/02 Co Derby     36.71   221  
10. Thomas Bradbury 21/12/02 Dronfield     36.91   218  
11. Benjamin Webster 04/10/02 Long Eaton     37.15   213  
12. Robert Mosley 04/07/02 BelperMarlin     38.36   194  
13. Max Batey 19/10/02 Dronfield     38.61   190  
14. James Cox 14/02/02 Long Eaton     38.66   189  
15. Jonathan Redfern 05/08/02 Chesterfield 9  1:43.95   9  
 
 
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Jonathan Redfern 05/08/02 Chesterfield 9  1:43.95   19  
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EVENT 104 Girls 10/14 Yrs 50m Freestyle HEATS       
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amber Downham 26/01/05 Chesterfield     31.26   410  
2. Savannah Cooper 16/02/05 Eckington     33.06   347  
3. Abigail Hong 21/01/05 Co Derby     33.43   335  
4. Alexia West 05/06/05 Co Derby     34.02   318  
5. Sarah Holmes 05/03/05 Rykneld     34.08   317  
6. Alexandra Shardlow 18/07/05 Co Derby     34.23   312  
7. Leah Burgin-Rawson 12/03/05 Ilkeston     34.38   308  
8. Tegan Hulme 07/06/05 Ilkeston     34.65   301  
9. Alice Earl 07/11/05 Dronfield     34.76   298  
10. Megan Crompton 24/05/05 Co Derby     34.80   297  
11. Elizabeth Murray 20/06/05 Chesterfield     34.84   296  
12. Paige Baldwin 26/01/05 Ilkeston     34.91   295  
13. Jesse Finlay 02/08/05 Eckington     35.00   292  
14. Poppy Mead 07/05/05 DerbyPhoenix     35.05   291  
15. Amelia Twells 17/01/05 Etwall     35.46   281  
16. Gracie Shepherd 31/03/05 Rykneld     35.48   281  
17. Greta Downes 27/02/05 Co Derby     35.85   272  
18. Ellie Buck 08/11/05 Co Derby     36.00   269  
19. Phoebe Golton 24/01/05 Long Eaton     36.19   264  
20. Sophie Hotchkiss 10/12/05 Etwall     36.24   263  
21. Grace Fuller 25/01/06 Co Derby     36.39   260  
22. Isabel Deakin 29/08/05 Dronfield     36.70   253  
23. Sophie Busby 18/02/06 DerbyPhoenix     36.83   251  
24. Keira Lee 03/07/05 Ashbourne     36.84   251  
25. Emma Wilkins 04/08/05 Ilkeston     37.02   247  
26. Ziyenne Shanker 23/05/05 Co Derby     37.22   243  
27. Alicia Ward-Lowe 11/02/06 Co Derby     37.38   240  
28. Julia Rucinska 29/07/05 Co Derby     37.75   233  
29. Tillie-Ann Wadsworth 26/05/05 DerbyPhoenix     37.80   232  
29. Ruby Haslam 18/08/05 BelperMarlin     37.80   232  
31. Isabella Lester 03/07/05 Matlock     37.83   231  
32. Grace Pendry 27/07/05 Ilkeston     37.85   231  
33. Millie Taylor 20/10/05 Co Derby     38.19   225  
34. Jasmine Shearer 06/04/05 Glossop     38.36   222  
35. Katie Heald 23/02/06 Co Derby     38.68   216  
36. Bethany Johnson 10/10/06 Co Derby     38.72   216  
37. Breesha Ward 27/09/05 Rykneld     38.87   213  
37. Isabella Gould 18/09/05 Matlock     38.87   213  
39. Sophie Wells 31/10/05 Co Derby     38.93   212  
40. Olivia Parkes 13/05/06 DerbyPhoenix     39.11   209  
41. Brianne Adams 17/07/05 BelperMarlin     39.18   208  
42. Lauren Tomlinson 26/09/05 BelperMarlin     39.22   208  
43. Hannah Crocker 14/04/06 Glossop     39.66   201  
44. Florence Moore 28/07/05 Swadlincote     39.69   200  
45. Eleanor Hughes 21/04/06 Matlock     39.72   200  
46. Rona Murdoch 19/03/05 Dronfield     39.95   196  
47. Charlotte Jones 25/11/05 Dronfield     40.47   189  
48. Sydnee Chapman 29/01/05 Buxton     40.53   188  
49. Lauren Lindridge 26/08/06 Matlock     40.67   186  
50. Megan Oram 14/02/06 BelperMarlin     40.74   185  
51. Sophie Stone 22/04/05 Ilkeston     41.24   178  
52. Florence Simpson 10/07/05 Dronfield     41.59   174  
53. Delainey Cotton 24/05/05 Co Derby     41.62   174  
54. Chloe Waite 05/11/05 Dronfield     42.71   161  
55. Jessica Martin 28/07/05 DerbyPhoenix     43.16   156  
56. Jasmine Lewis 11/05/05 Dronfield     43.57   151  
  Harriet Limb 25/06/05 Matlock  DNC     

 
12 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Laini Cooper 23/01/04 Chesterfield     30.14   458  
2. Gracie Dawes 07/01/04 Ripley     30.57   439  
3. Phoebe Barden 17/10/04 BelperMarlin     30.77   430  
4. Harmony Torrington 20/04/04 Long Eaton     31.42   404  
5. Mya Watt 25/02/04 Co Derby     31.55   399  
6. Sophie Baker 21/07/04 Chesterfield     31.87   387  
7. Lorna Straw 12/01/04 DerbyPhoenix     32.08   380  
8. Olivia Haycock 20/02/04 Swadlincote     32.32   371  
9. Isobelle Moore 09/09/04 Chesterfield     32.39   369  
10. Eliza Walker 21/06/04 Co Derby     33.02   348  
11. Constance Vanes 31/05/04 Co Derby     33.11   345  
12. Holly Kennie 09/12/04 Dronfield     33.39   337  
13. Eleanor Mosley 16/07/04 BelperMarlin     33.44   335  
14. Harriet Bebbington 11/07/04 Long Eaton     33.76   326  
15. Zoe Potts 06/10/04 Dronfield     33.97   320  
16. Alexandra Whitfield 14/01/04 Eckington     34.05   317  
17. Caitlin Skelly 27/12/04 Co Derby     34.12   315  
18. Liberty Bateman-Arkins 18/08/04 Etwall     34.15   315  
19. Hannah Utting 05/01/04 Rykneld     34.27   311  
20. Isabel Purgavie 20/06/04 DerbyPhoenix     34.36   309  
21. Ashleigh Bower 13/04/04 Dronfield     34.40   308  
22. Jessica Mole 08/04/04 Co Derby     34.53   304  
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23. Gabriella Robinson 25/11/04 Co Derby     34.56   304  
24. Kate Haswell 01/05/04 Ashbourne     35.05   291  
25. Jolie Baker 22/06/04 BelperMarlin     35.06   291  
26. Savannah Steinborn 21/04/04 Rykneld     35.08   290  
27. Caitlin Thomas 20/07/04 Co Derby     35.10   290  
28. Alice Proudler 09/07/04 Etwall     35.15   289  
29. Poppy Hopewell 25/04/04 BelperMarlin     35.22   287  
30. Lucy Cadden 29/10/04 Swadlincote     35.36   283  
31. Lydia Hallsworth 18/03/04 BelperMarlin     35.55   279  
32. Rhiannon Foster 15/09/04 Buxton     35.71   275  
33. Charlotte Hartop 18/08/04 Swadlincote     35.75   274  
34. Melissa Naylor 13/12/04 Eckington     35.98   269  
35. Delphine Beya 29/11/04 Co Derby     36.12   266  
36. Alice Henshaw 27/09/04 BelperMarlin     36.23   263  
37. Mia Norris 06/10/04 Co Derby     36.77   252  
38. Hannah Searby 13/01/04 Long Eaton     36.83   251  
39. Madeline Dawkins Smith 23/11/04 Swadlincote     36.84   251  
40. Aimee Boucherat 21/08/04 Co Derby     36.99   248  
40. Lucy Furniss 10/01/04 Chesterfield     36.99   248  
42. Jessica Willoughby 21/09/04 Chesterfield     37.28   242  
43. Katie Dempsey 29/01/04 Chesterfield     37.40   239  
44. Jessica Kaul 18/10/04 Ashbourne     37.53   237  
45. Hollie Mottram 28/11/04 Swadlincote     37.83   231  
46. Eleanor Bradbury 04/07/04 Dronfield     39.05   210  
47. Jessica Allen 10/09/04 Dronfield     39.81   198  
  Talia Havenhand 17/03/04 Dronfield  DNC     
  Lily Ward 11/07/04 Chesterfield  DQ T  1L     

 
13 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Mia Slevin 02/04/03 Etwall     29.17   505  
2. Emma Tyers 11/12/03 Co Derby     29.57   485  
3. Nadia Williams 08/03/03 Co Derby     29.93   468  
4. Caitlin Oram 20/08/03 BelperMarlin     30.54   440  
5. Rhiannon Clark 21/03/03 Swadlincote     30.74   432  
6. Hollie Lynch 23/10/03 DerbyPhoenix     30.80   429  
7. Natalie Layton 23/08/03 Co Derby     30.84   427  
8. Isabella Askham 22/01/03 Long Eaton     31.00   421  
9. Lara Salt 01/04/03 Chesterfield     31.14   415  
10. Katy Dymond 13/04/03 BelperMarlin     31.22   412  
11. Leigh Speight 29/06/03 Dronfield     31.68   394  
12. Ellie Middleton 14/06/03 Co Derby     31.83   389  
13. Abigail Fowkes 23/05/03 Matlock     31.86   388  
14. Grace Kulinski 28/02/03 Dronfield     32.70   358  
15. Daisy Gardiner 06/02/03 BelperMarlin     32.74   357  
16. Alisha Haslam 28/02/03 BelperMarlin     33.09   346  
17. Cerys Alton-Shardlow 31/07/03 Co Derby     33.18   343  
18. Natasha Barker 05/02/03 Ilkeston     33.40   336  
19. Isabelle James 28/11/03 DerbyPhoenix     33.45   335  
20. Amelia Hibbs 19/08/03 Co Derby     33.59   331  
21. Elizabeth Rippin 17/10/03 Chesterfield     33.82   324  
22. Saoirshe Smethurst 26/08/03 Swadlincote     33.91   321  
23. Chloe Pearson 22/06/03 Long Eaton     34.37   309  
24. Emily Cochrane 04/09/03 Matlock     34.51   305  
25. Alisha Hurrell 10/08/03 Rykneld     34.61   302  
26. Sophie Allen 19/11/03 BelperMarlin     34.88   295  
27. Charlotte Mitchell 14/02/03 Ilkeston     35.05   291  
28. Rebecca Phelan 04/04/03 BelperMarlin     35.25   286  
29. Rebecca Ellis 31/01/03 BelperMarlin     35.87   271  
30. Abigail Thorp 26/07/03 Chesterfield     36.09   267  
31. Megan Neave 13/03/03 Swadlincote     36.31   262  
32. Libby Kelly 24/09/03 Co Derby     36.83   251  
33. Georgia Pringle 02/07/03 Dronfield     36.95   248  

 
14 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Sophie Yendell 06/04/02 Co Derby     27.44   607  
2. Michaela Stephen 14/11/02 Co Derby     28.36   550  
3. Charlotte Hall 12/02/02 Etwall     28.55   539  
4. Chloe Stennett 26/09/02 Chesterfield     29.30   499  
5. Abigail Mason 14/04/02 Co Derby     29.31   498  
6. Molly Cooper 25/06/02 Co Derby     29.57   485  
7. Lauren Clark 16/09/02 Co Derby     29.72   478  
8. Isobel Foster 08/09/02 Co Derby     30.29   451  
9. Ailish Adams 09/03/02 BelperMarlin     30.57   439  
10. Abigail Williamson-She 18/05/02 Co Derby     30.62   437  
11. Rebecca Beech 27/02/02 Long Eaton     30.71   433  
12. Naomi Dilley 01/11/02 Long Eaton     31.09   417  
13. Nyah Bowen 06/02/02 DerbyPhoenix     31.15   415  
14. Rhiannan Wadey 09/12/02 BelperMarlin     31.37   406  
15. Catherine Hoyland 16/02/02 Rykneld     31.38   406  
16. Lana Dilks 31/05/02 Long Eaton     31.41   405  
17. Ella Coppen 17/09/02 DerbyPhoenix     31.42   404  
18. Helen Cross 28/03/02 Matlock     31.47   402  
19. Aine O'Regan 14/05/02 Long Eaton     31.55   399  
19. Georgie-Rose Minifie 25/07/02 BelperMarlin     31.55   399  
21. Ava Kelly 24/08/02 DerbyPhoenix     31.67   395  
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22. Hannah Brocklehurst 20/04/02 Matlock     31.74   392  
23. Elizabeth Howe 12/04/02 Ripley     31.86   388  
24. Emily Whitfield 08/09/02 Etwall     31.94   385  
25. Meghan Geofferson 27/08/02 Etwall     32.09   379  
26. Abbie Hulbert 27/10/02 Co Derby     32.14   378  
27. Lucy Rantzen 28/10/02 BelperMarlin     32.16   377  
28. Rhiannon Owen 08/12/02 Co Derby     32.78   356  
29. Amelia Williams 04/04/02 Chesterfield     33.12   345  
30. Beth Hadley 11/12/02 Rykneld     33.58   331  
31. Chloe Foster 24/11/02 Buxton     34.03   318  
32. Emily Nicholls 10/12/02 Chesterfield     34.04   318  
 
 

EVENT 105 Boys 10/14 Yrs 200m Freestyle       
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jake Hotham 19/12/05 Chesterfield   2:39.47   241     35.65  1:16.57  1:59.28 
2. Liam Dawson 02/05/05 Ripley   2:39.84   240     35.99  1:17.64  2:00.48 
3. Nicholas Skinner 19/02/06 Co Derby   2:40.48   237     36.85  1:19.42  2:02.48 
4. Matthew Dunnachie 28/09/05 Rykneld   2:40.61   236     36.95  1:18.75  2:02.00 
5. Samuel Prince 27/01/05 Buxton   2:40.69   236     37.37  1:18.99  2:01.04 
6. Kian Mills 21/01/05 Rykneld   2:42.57   228     36.29  1:19.44  2:02.55 
7. Lewis Brown 24/09/05 Ilkeston   2:43.29   225     37.83  1:20.17  2:02.96 
8. Sebastian Lee 22/02/06 Co Derby   2:46.01   214     38.74  1:22.64  2:07.07 
9. Reuben Mason 16/02/05 Co Derby   2:46.59   212     38.10  1:21.48  2:05.41 
10. Connor Thorpe 14/01/05 Eckington   2:49.58   201     37.93  1:21.50  2:07.21 
11. Albert Jackson 06/09/05 BelperMarlin   2:49.74   200     38.55  1:22.71  2:07.14 
12. James Wright 28/08/05 Ilkeston   2:55.01   183     38.71  1:24.58  2:11.97 
13. Callum Sorrell-Wornes 29/01/05 Chesterfield   2:55.73   180     39.66  1:24.63  2:11.73 
14. Harvey Wolfenden 16/05/05 Matlock   2:56.69   177     39.37  1:25.34  2:12.98 
15. Oliver Makepeace 25/10/05 Etwall   2:56.89   177     40.85  1:27.50  2:15.56 
16. Patrick Welsh 06/05/05 DerbyPhoenix   2:59.19   170     41.41  1:27.95  2:13.71 
17. Louis Ecob 06/03/06 Buxton   3:06.27   151     41.86  1:30.15  2:20.30 
18. Joshua Saddington 11/07/06 Swadlincote   3:07.03   149     41.30  1:31.43  2:21.80 
19. Jack Simkin 15/04/05 Swadlincote   3:12.74   137     43.92  1:35.87  2:25.97 
20. Frederick Buckingham 19/06/06 Long Eaton   3:16.17   129  -  2:29.18 - 
21. Noah Tannahill 12/09/06 Ripley   3:16.56   129     43.28  1:34.93  2:27.17 
22. Phoenix Muir 28/08/05 Co Derby   3:17.15   128     46.47  1:38.65  2:29.60 
23. William Baxter 18/03/05 Long Eaton   3:20.40   121     44.11  1:36.38  2:29.83 
24. Rory Batchelor 10/04/05 Long Eaton   3:20.61   121     45.56  1:37.10  2:30.35 
25. Philip Lamb 01/05/06 BelperMarlin   3:21.88   119     45.01  1:37.59  2:31.50 

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. John-Petre Vassilev-Ne 18/02/04 Co Derby   2:21.48   346     33.30  1:09.74  1:46.64 
2. Jacob Whittle 25/09/04 Ripley   2:22.52   338     32.51  1:09.50  1:46.48 
3. Brandon Hotham 06/01/04 Chesterfield   2:23.72   330     33.74  1:11.09  1:49.10 
4. Samuel Brookes 17/02/04 BelperMarlin   2:26.12   314     33.55  1:11.77  1:50.41 
5. Samual Nicholls 08/07/04 Chesterfield   2:26.85   309     33.64  1:10.92  1:49.10 
6. Max Morris 24/01/04 Co Derby   2:29.60   293     34.69  1:13.04  1:52.32 
7. Thomas Brompton 15/08/04 Co Derby   2:31.49   282     34.19  1:13.55  1:53.57 
8. Tobey Baker 07/01/04 Chesterfield   2:32.19   278     34.78  1:14.77  1:54.40 
9. Nat Miller-Walters 21/06/04 Co Derby   2:34.51   266     36.77  1:16.53  1:56.58 
10. Harvey Box 01/10/04 Co Derby   2:44.14   221     37.63  1:20.76  2:04.05 
11. Edward Archer 24/06/04 Ashbourne   2:50.85   196     38.96  1:23.10  2:07.96 
12. Joel Tannahill 18/04/04 Ripley   2:51.75   193     39.40  1:23.76  2:09.68 
13. Finlay Moss 19/01/04 Long Eaton   2:54.06   186     39.18  1:24.25  2:10.70 
14. Benjamin Tipping 18/06/04 Long Eaton   3:06.31   151     39.57  1:29.03  2:18.18 
15. Joseph Searby 13/01/04 Long Eaton   3:07.35   149     41.41  1:30.34  2:21.52 

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Bradley Evans 11/02/03 Long Eaton   2:16.25   387     31.66  1:06.79  1:41.62 
2. Danny Skinner 22/04/03 Co Derby   2:20.25   355     32.23  1:08.77  1:45.29 
3. Adam Banks 29/09/03 Etwall   2:24.50   325     34.13  1:11.83  1:49.76 
4. Dean Smith 16/08/03 BelperMarlin   2:27.52   305     35.09  1:13.37  1:52.15 
5. Samuel Littler 05/09/03 Etwall   2:29.43   294     35.09  1:14.09  1:54.35 
6. George Edwards 02/11/03 Chesterfield   2:30.06   290     34.98  1:13.90  1:52.45 
7. Howie Barden 10/03/03 BelperMarlin   2:30.90   285     33.69  1:12.73  1:53.88 
8. Joe Bagley 21/09/03 Swadlincote   2:31.00   284     34.61  1:12.38  1:51.48 
9. Harvey Sands 22/05/03 Eckington   2:35.53   260     34.66  1:14.94  1:55.95 
10. Joshua Wheeler 08/01/03 Ripley   2:37.17   252     36.12  1:17.33  1:57.23 
11. Kynan Wong 18/06/03 Ilkeston   2:37.29   252     34.19  1:13.16  1:55.54 
12. Corran Parsons 02/05/03 Chesterfield   2:40.69   236     37.18  1:18.59  2:00.31 
13. Mackenzie King 25/10/03 Co Derby   2:44.92   218     36.96  1:19.75  2:04.33 
14. Samuel Marsh 08/04/03 BelperMarlin   2:46.11   214     36.58  1:18.81  2:02.90 
15. Alexander Holt 06/09/03 DerbyPhoenix   2:46.99   210     36.53  1:19.35  2:03.84 
16. Isaac Helps 11/12/03 Rykneld   2:47.56   208     39.81  1:23.89  2:07.55 
  Jason Mejia 04/07/03 Chesterfield  DNC        
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EVENT 105 Boys 10/14 Yrs 200m Freestyle - Cont       
 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Casper Raynard 08/06/02 BelperMarlin   2:09.09   456     31.21  1:04.21  1:37.64 
2. Ethan Billinge 22/01/02 Co Derby   2:09.26   454     31.51  1:04.76  1:37.78 
3. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin   2:10.93   437     31.49  1:04.51  1:38.47 
4. Thomas Wyatt 24/02/02 DerbyPhoenix   2:11.47   431     31.40  1:05.65  1:39.03 
5. Benjamin Wells 15/09/02 Swadlincote   2:19.99   357     33.02  1:08.77  1:44.79 
6. Joel Muir 22/04/02 Co Derby   2:20.93   350     33.38  1:10.19  1:46.30 
7. Alex Norris 22/03/02 Chesterfield   2:24.46   325     32.85  1:09.61  1:47.47 
8. Evan-Ross Coggins 25/03/02 Co Derby   2:26.03   315     33.29  1:10.57  1:49.05 
9. Thomas Burch 02/12/02 Matlock   2:27.62   305     33.60  1:10.91  1:49.29 
10. Benjamin Webster 04/10/02 Long Eaton   2:30.60   287     33.30  1:10.56  1:50.39 
11. Charles Scotcher 31/03/02 Ashbourne   2:30.94   285     33.16  1:09.86  1:49.70 
12. Henry Francis 19/12/02 Co Derby   2:34.16   267     36.58  1:17.00  1:57.19 
13. Lewis Tipping 15/10/02 Long Eaton   2:36.52   255     34.89  1:14.90  1:57.20 
14. Ryan Horobin 26/11/02 BelperMarlin   2:39.62   241     35.63  1:18.37  2:01.72 
  Iain Macpherson 13/08/02 Co Derby  DQ T  7L   
 
 
 

EVENT 106 Girls 10/14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke HEATS   
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Amber Downham 26/01/05 Chesterfield   1:31.71   314     43.21 
2. Leah Burgin-Rawson 12/03/05 Ilkeston   1:37.14   264     46.53 
3. Amelia Twells 17/01/05 Etwall   1:38.08   257     46.68 
4. Betty Cresswell 23/12/05 DerbyPhoenix   1:39.35   247     49.17 
5. Martha Buckler 17/02/05 Matlock   1:40.87   236     48.08 
6. Alexandra Shardlow 18/07/05 Co Derby   1:41.57   231     48.93 
7. Jessica Grace 28/12/05 Co Derby   1:42.51   225     50.72 
8. Ellie Buck 08/11/05 Co Derby   1:44.35   213     51.09 
9. Jesse Finlay 02/08/05 Eckington   1:45.35   207     50.60 
10. Sarah Holmes 05/03/05 Rykneld   1:46.06   203  - 
11. Phoebe Golton 24/01/05 Long Eaton   1:46.38   201     50.36 
12. Greta Downes 27/02/05 Co Derby   1:46.39   201     50.68 
13. Ziyenne Shanker 23/05/05 Co Derby   1:47.74   193     51.52 
14. Jasmine Shearer 06/04/05 Glossop   1:48.57   189     51.98 
15. Hannah Crocker 14/04/06 Glossop   1:49.21   186     51.45 
16. Sophie Wells 31/10/05 Co Derby   1:49.97   182     53.99 
17. Florence Simpson 10/07/05 Dronfield   1:51.76   173     51.03 
18. Sophie Hotchkiss 10/12/05 Etwall   1:52.20   171     55.59 
19. Sophie Busby 18/02/06 DerbyPhoenix   1:52.72   169     54.92 
20. Charlotte Jones 25/11/05 Dronfield   1:53.77   164     53.63 
21. Jemma Dilley 27/12/06 Long Eaton   1:54.30   162     53.77 
22. Katie Heald 23/02/06 Co Derby   1:55.22   158     55.36 
23. Breesha Ward 27/09/05 Rykneld   1:55.47   157     55.22 
  Elizabeth Murray 20/06/05 Chesterfield  DQ ST           

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Mya Watt 25/02/04 Co Derby   1:25.93   382     41.56 
2. Harmony Torrington 20/04/04 Long Eaton   1:28.04   355     42.37 
3. Sophie Baker 21/07/04 Chesterfield   1:28.23   353     42.06 
4. Gracie Dawes 07/01/04 Ripley   1:28.36   351     41.86 
5. Constance Vanes 31/05/04 Co Derby   1:30.26   329     43.87 
6. Harriet Bebbington 11/07/04 Long Eaton   1:31.62   315     44.44 
7. Laini Cooper 23/01/04 Chesterfield   1:31.99   311     44.03 
8. Phoebe Barden 17/10/04 BelperMarlin   1:32.17   309     44.65 
9. Lily Ward 11/07/04 Chesterfield   1:33.50   296     44.74 
10. Liberty Bateman-Arkins 18/08/04 Etwall   1:34.48   287     44.49 
11. Lorna Straw 12/01/04 DerbyPhoenix   1:36.13   272     45.35 
12. Gabriella Robinson 25/11/04 Co Derby   1:36.26   271     46.24 
13. Hannah Utting 05/01/04 Rykneld   1:37.03   265     46.99 
14. Zoe Potts 06/10/04 Dronfield   1:37.84   258     46.41 
15. Savannah Steinborn 21/04/04 Rykneld   1:38.81   251     47.02 
16. Olivia Haycock 20/02/04 Swadlincote   1:39.84   243     47.50 
17. Eleanor Mosley 16/07/04 BelperMarlin   1:39.97   242     46.84 
18. Ashley Hutchinson 16/03/04 Ilkeston   1:40.22   240     46.60 
19. Talia Havenhand 17/03/04 Dronfield   1:40.86   236     47.99 
20. Jessica Mole 08/04/04 Co Derby   1:41.64   230     47.74 
21. Eleanor Bradbury 04/07/04 Dronfield   1:41.82   229     47.75 
22. Lydia Hallsworth 18/03/04 BelperMarlin   1:42.40   225     48.44 
23. Isobelle Moore 09/09/04 Chesterfield   1:43.20   220     50.41 
24. Lucy Furniss 10/01/04 Chesterfield   1:43.43   219     50.07 
25. Katie Dempsey 29/01/04 Chesterfield   1:44.31   213     49.44 
26. Caitlin Skelly 27/12/04 Co Derby   1:44.35   213     52.22 
27. Caitlin Thomas 20/07/04 Co Derby   1:46.76   199     53.23 
28. Jessica Allen 10/09/04 Dronfield   1:46.90   198     50.64 
29. Charlotte Hartop 18/08/04 Swadlincote   1:47.09   197     49.78 
30. Isabel Purgavie 20/06/04 DerbyPhoenix   1:47.32   196     52.11 
31. Mia Norris 06/10/04 Co Derby   1:49.05   186     52.78 
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Emma Tyers 11/12/03 Co Derby   1:25.60   386     39.52 
2. Natalie Layton 23/08/03 Co Derby   1:27.61   360     41.20 
3. Ellie Middleton 14/06/03 Co Derby   1:28.07   355     40.66 
4. Katy Dymond 13/04/03 BelperMarlin   1:28.29   352     42.90 
5. Rhiannon Clark 21/03/03 Swadlincote   1:30.44   327     41.99 
6. Grace Kulinski 28/02/03 Dronfield   1:31.44   317     44.09 
7. Lara Salt 01/04/03 Chesterfield   1:31.99   311     43.50 
8. Saoirshe Smethurst 26/08/03 Swadlincote   1:33.04   301     44.55 
9. Abigail Fowkes 23/05/03 Matlock   1:33.10   300     44.10 
10. Caitlin Oram 20/08/03 BelperMarlin   1:33.40   297     44.45 
11. Alisha Hurrell 10/08/03 Rykneld   1:33.97   292     44.77 
12. Chloe Pearson 22/06/03 Long Eaton   1:36.98   265     45.77 
13. Nadia Williams 08/03/03 Co Derby   1:38.53   253     46.41 
14. Abbie Dunnachie 17/03/03 Rykneld   1:38.54   253     46.79 
15. Isabella Askham 22/01/03 Long Eaton   1:39.56   245     46.69 
16. Elizabeth Rippin 17/10/03 Chesterfield   1:39.75   244     45.33 
17. Amelia Hibbs 19/08/03 Co Derby   1:40.54   238     48.12 
18. Rebecca Ellis 31/01/03 BelperMarlin   1:41.30   233     48.10 
19. Abigail Thorp 26/07/03 Chesterfield   1:41.48   232     47.96 

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Michaela Stephen 14/11/02 Co Derby   1:17.37   523     36.66 
2. Molly Cooper 25/06/02 Co Derby   1:19.79   477     37.23 
3. Ella Coppen 17/09/02 DerbyPhoenix   1:23.41   417     40.08 
4. Isobel Foster 08/09/02 Co Derby   1:23.88   410     40.16 
5. Charlotte Hall 12/02/02 Etwall   1:24.15   406     39.45 
6. Abigail Mason 14/04/02 Co Derby   1:24.24   405     39.91 
7. Ava Kelly 24/08/02 DerbyPhoenix   1:24.66   399     39.52 
8. Naomi Dilley 01/11/02 Long Eaton   1:24.72   398     40.47 
9. Chloe Stennett 26/09/02 Chesterfield   1:26.01   381     40.59 
10. Abbie Gregory 02/06/02 DerbyPhoenix   1:27.54   361     41.56 
11. Rhiannan Wadey 09/12/02 BelperMarlin   1:28.30   352     41.25 
12. Lana Dilks 31/05/02 Long Eaton   1:28.78   346     40.94 
13. Beth Hadley 11/12/02 Rykneld   1:28.97   344     42.31 
14. Ellie Goodall 18/03/02 Chesterfield   1:29.72   335     43.25 
15. Emily Nicholls 10/12/02 Chesterfield   1:29.95   333     43.29 
16. Helen Cross 28/03/02 Matlock   1:30.03   332     43.29 
17. Abigail Williamson-She 18/05/02 Co Derby   1:32.23   309     42.84 
18. Abbie Hulbert 27/10/02 Co Derby   1:34.32   289     44.92 
19. Rebecca Beech 27/02/02 Long Eaton   1:38.29   255     46.92 
  Aine O'Regan 14/05/02 Long Eaton  DQ SA           
 
 

EVENT 107 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Mens MC 10/11 Yrs 100m Butterfly    
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Liam Dawson 02/05/05 Ripley   1:27.56   169     38.72 
2. Samuel Prince 27/01/05 Buxton   1:29.81   157     42.37 
3. Toby Woods 24/09/05 Dronfield   1:32.84   142     43.79 
4. Isaac Caddy 24/02/05 Ripley   1:33.21   140     42.83 
5. James Wright 28/08/05 Ilkeston   1:35.40   131     42.08 
6. Jake Hotham 19/12/05 Chesterfield   1:35.57   130     43.67 
 
 
 

EVENT 108 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Samuel Brookes 17/02/04 BelperMarlin   1:13.38   288     34.62 
2. Brandon Hotham 06/01/04 Chesterfield   1:14.04   280     35.73 
3. Zane Poulton 08/09/04 DerbyPhoenix   1:21.29   212     38.05 
4. Samual Nicholls 08/07/04 Chesterfield   1:22.47   203     37.86 
5. Tobey Baker 07/01/04 Chesterfield   1:23.14   198     40.24 
6. Harrison Casey 03/01/04 Eckington   1:26.73   174     39.14 
  Nat Miller-Walters 21/06/04 Co Derby DQ SL  1L      
  James Walker 06/04/04 Co Derby DQ SL  2L      
 
 
 

EVENT 109 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Bradley Evans 11/02/03 Long Eaton   1:14.89   271     33.62 
2. Harvey Sands 22/05/03 Eckington   1:20.48   218     38.64 
3. Dean Smith 16/08/03 BelperMarlin   1:23.02   199     40.40 
4. Joe Bagley 21/09/03 Swadlincote   1:24.23   190     35.84 
  Adam Banks 29/09/03 Etwall DQ SL  1L      
  George Edwards 02/11/03 Chesterfield DQ SL  2L      
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EVENT 110 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Casper Raynard 08/06/02 BelperMarlin   1:09.49   339     33.49 
2. Ethan Billinge 22/01/02 Co Derby   1:09.69   336     33.64 
3. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin   1:10.44   326     33.84 
4. Joel Muir 22/04/02 Co Derby   1:11.29   314     33.31 
5. Thomas Wyatt 24/02/02 DerbyPhoenix   1:11.75   308     33.69 
6. Benjamin Wells 15/09/02 Swadlincote   1:18.75   233     36.21 
 
 
 

EVENT 111 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Girls 10/11 Yrs 50m Freestyle       
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amber Downham 26/01/05 Chesterfield     31.26   410  
2. Savannah Cooper 16/02/05 Eckington     32.68   359  
3. Abigail Hong 21/01/05 Co Derby     32.82   355  
4. Sarah Holmes 05/03/05 Rykneld     33.94   321  
5. Leah Burgin-Rawson 12/03/05 Ilkeston     34.65   301  
6. Tegan Hulme 07/06/05 Ilkeston     34.70   300  
7. Alexia West 05/06/05 Co Derby     34.71   300  
8. Alexandra Shardlow 18/07/05 Co Derby     34.93   294  
 
 
 

EVENT 112 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Girls 12 Yrs 50m Freestyle          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Laini Cooper 23/01/04 Chesterfield     30.12   459  
2. Gracie Dawes 07/01/04 Ripley     30.81   429  
3. Phoebe Barden 17/10/04 BelperMarlin     31.29   409  
4. Mya Watt 25/02/04 Co Derby     31.50   401  
5. Harmony Torrington 20/04/04 Long Eaton     31.64   396  
6. Sophie Baker 21/07/04 Chesterfield     32.34   371  
7. Lorna Straw 12/01/04 DerbyPhoenix     32.40   369  
8. Olivia Haycock 20/02/04 Swadlincote     32.90   352  
 
 
 

EVENT 113 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Girls 13 Yrs 50m Freestyle          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Mia Slevin 02/04/03 Etwall     29.18   505  
2. Emma Tyers 11/12/03 Co Derby     29.55   486  
3. Nadia Williams 08/03/03 Co Derby     29.89   470  
4. Hollie Lynch 23/10/03 DerbyPhoenix     30.25   453  
5. Isabella Askham 22/01/03 Long Eaton     30.66   435  
6. Caitlin Oram 20/08/03 BelperMarlin     30.76   431  
7. Natalie Layton 23/08/03 Co Derby     30.83   428  
8. Rhiannon Clark 21/03/03 Swadlincote     30.85   427  
 
 
 

EVENT 114 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Girls 14 Yrs 50m Freestyle          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Sophie Yendell 06/04/02 Co Derby     27.54   600  
2. Michaela Stephen 14/11/02 Co Derby     28.80   525  
3. Charlotte Hall 12/02/02 Etwall     28.87   521  
4. Abigail Mason 14/04/02 Co Derby     29.10   509  
5. Lauren Clark 16/09/02 Co Derby     29.36   495  
6. Chloe Stennett 26/09/02 Chesterfield     29.71   478  
7. Molly Cooper 25/06/02 Co Derby     30.05   462  
8. Isobel Foster 08/09/02 Co Derby     30.22   454  
 
 
 

EVENT 115 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Boys 10/11 Yrs 50m Backstroke       
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Lewis Brown 24/09/05 Ilkeston     36.73   221  
2. Nicholas Skinner 19/02/06 Co Derby     36.96   217  
3. Kian Mills 21/01/05 Rykneld     38.55   191  
4. Jake Hotham 19/12/05 Chesterfield     39.01   184  
5. Liam Dawson 02/05/05 Ripley     39.32   180  
6. Isaac Caddy 24/02/05 Ripley     39.57   177  
7. Patrick Welsh 06/05/05 DerbyPhoenix     39.61   176  
8. Malachy Watt 02/06/06 Etwall     40.94   159  
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EVENT 116 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Boys 12 Yrs 50m Backstroke          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jacob Whittle 25/09/04 Ripley     33.13   301  
2. John-Petre Vassilev-Ne 18/02/04 Co Derby     35.49   245  
3. Samuel Brookes 17/02/04 BelperMarlin     35.72   240  
4. Thomas Brompton 15/08/04 Co Derby     37.18   213  
5. James Walker 06/04/04 Co Derby     37.46   208  
6. Zane Poulton 08/09/04 DerbyPhoenix     38.26   195  
7. Max Morris 24/01/04 Co Derby     38.76   188  
8. Samual Nicholls 08/07/04 Chesterfield     39.79   174  
 
 
 

EVENT 117 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Boys 13 Yrs 50m Backstroke          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Danny Skinner 22/04/03 Co Derby     32.30   325  
2. Bradley Evans 11/02/03 Long Eaton     33.40   294  
3. Harvey Sands 22/05/03 Eckington     35.81   238  
4. Joe Bagley 21/09/03 Swadlincote     35.89   237  
5. Dean Smith 16/08/03 BelperMarlin     36.14   232  
6. Samuel Littler 05/09/03 Etwall     36.70   221  
7. Donal Hay 29/12/03 Co Derby     37.27   211  
8. Kynan Wong 18/06/03 Ilkeston     37.61   206  
 
 
 

EVENT 118 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Boys 14 Yrs 50m Backstroke          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ethan Billinge 22/01/02 Co Derby     32.54   318  
2. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin     32.59   316  
3. Joel Muir 22/04/02 Co Derby     32.64   315  
4. Thomas Wyatt 24/02/02 DerbyPhoenix     33.08   303  
5. Benjamin Wells 15/09/02 Swadlincote     35.33   248  
6. Ryan Horobin 26/11/02 BelperMarlin     36.21   231  
6. Iain Macpherson 13/08/02 Co Derby     36.21   231  
8. Henry Francis 19/12/02 Co Derby     36.45   226  
 
 
 

EVENT 119 FINAL OF EVENT 106 Girls 10/11 Yrs 100m Breaststroke   
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Amber Downham 26/01/05 Chesterfield   1:30.48   327     44.06 
2. Leah Burgin-Rawson 12/03/05 Ilkeston   1:35.85   275     46.89 
3. Betty Cresswell 23/12/05 DerbyPhoenix   1:36.02   273     47.35 
4. Amelia Twells 17/01/05 Etwall   1:40.08   241     47.09 
5. Martha Buckler 17/02/05 Matlock   1:40.59   238     47.22 
6. Alexandra Shardlow 18/07/05 Co Derby   1:42.39   225     48.39 
7. Jessica Grace 28/12/05 Co Derby   1:42.75   223     50.55 
8. Ellie Buck 08/11/05 Co Derby   1:44.46   212     51.46 
 
 
 

EVENT 120 FINAL OF EVENT 106 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Mya Watt 25/02/04 Co Derby   1:24.75   398     39.98 
2. Harmony Torrington 20/04/04 Long Eaton   1:26.77   371     41.50 
3. Sophie Baker 21/07/04 Chesterfield   1:27.58   360     42.21 
4. Gracie Dawes 07/01/04 Ripley   1:27.77   358     42.42 
5. Constance Vanes 31/05/04 Co Derby   1:30.77   324     43.00 
6. Harriet Bebbington 11/07/04 Long Eaton   1:31.24   319     42.79 
7. Laini Cooper 23/01/04 Chesterfield   1:31.36   318     44.26 
8. Phoebe Barden 17/10/04 BelperMarlin   1:34.85   284     44.77 
 
 
 

EVENT 121 FINAL OF EVENT 106 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Emma Tyers 11/12/03 Co Derby   1:24.63   400     40.29 
2. Katy Dymond 13/04/03 BelperMarlin   1:24.90   396     41.37 
3. Ellie Middleton 14/06/03 Co Derby   1:27.67   359     41.50 
4. Natalie Layton 23/08/03 Co Derby   1:28.97   344     41.96 
5. Lara Salt 01/04/03 Chesterfield   1:30.43   327     42.32 
6. Grace Kulinski 28/02/03 Dronfield   1:31.15   320     42.76 
7. Saoirshe Smethurst 26/08/03 Swadlincote   1:33.45   297     44.96 
8. Rhiannon Clark 21/03/03 Swadlincote   1:35.64   277     44.14 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Derbyshire County Championships, 2016 

 

Arc, Matlock.  Session 1.     20th February. 

 

EVENT 122 FINAL OF EVENT 106 Girls 14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Michaela Stephen 14/11/02 Co Derby   1:17.02   530     37.32 
2. Molly Cooper 25/06/02 Co Derby   1:18.90   493     37.70 
3. Ella Coppen 17/09/02 DerbyPhoenix   1:23.29   419     39.51 
4. Isobel Foster 08/09/02 Co Derby   1:23.51   416     40.83 
5. Naomi Dilley 01/11/02 Long Eaton   1:23.54   415     39.72 
6. Charlotte Hall 12/02/02 Etwall   1:24.16   406     40.64 
7. Abigail Mason 14/04/02 Co Derby   1:24.17   406     41.32 
8. Ava Kelly 24/08/02 DerbyPhoenix   1:24.25   405     39.43 
 


